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November 26, 2019 

Mr. Jose Mendoza 
11512 West 183•d, Suite SE 
Orland Park, Illinois 60467 

Dear Mr. Mendoza: 

Re: November S, 2019 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your November S, 2019 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on November 26, 2019. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Can you please send me all the information pertaining to property@ 220 Church Rd Bensenville, IL 
60106." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Water Bill for 220 North Church Road as of November 26, 2019. (1 pg.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Correction Notice for Inspection No. 65395. (2 pgs.) 
3) Village of Bensenville Permit Application No. 9000. (3 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." SILCS 140/2(c-S). Consequently, certain identifiers have been 
redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, S ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also have a right of judicial review of 
the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-341 3 fax:630-350-3449 

Inspection Number: 

Type of Inspection: CORRECTION NOTICE 

Address: 220 N Church Rd. 

Business name:: Ninja Group Inc. 

Business Contact: Mike 

Inspection Date: 3/20/19 

Checklist# 

020E 

Violation 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Unit: 

Phone: 630-863-2142 

Address: 

Inspector: Ron Herff 

Violation comment 
The is rubbish and garbage all over the property 

65395 

020N 
030A 

REMOVE ALL RUBBISH OR GARBAGE 
DEAD OR DYING TREE 
REPAIR/REPLACE DRIVEWAY OR APRON 
FASCIA/SOFFIT NEEDS ATTENTION 

Dead and or dying tree in the front yard needs to be removed. 
Driveway needs to be repaired 

050F 

050G 
0501 
050J 
060 

1301 

REPAIR OR REPLACE DAMAGED ROOF 
CLEAN GUTTERS OF DEBRIS 
REPLACE/REPAIR SIDING 
EXTERIOR DOOR 

REPAIR LEAKING PLUMBING 

Additional Remarks/Comments: 

Created from inspection 65394 on 
02/22/2019 by 6523rher 

Soffitt and fascia around the house are damaged with holes large 
enough for animals to enter. 
The roof has a hole in it. 
Gutters are full of debris 
Siding needs to be painted and repaired 
The front door can not be secured. 
The overhead garage door is open about 10 inches. 
There are broken water pipes in the house. (water had to be shut 
off at the street) 

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE 
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER 
DAY. 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within days. 

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complele list 
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. 
Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. 
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances. roofing, 
structure or fire protection systems. 
If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448. 

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and 
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof. 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449 

Inspection Number: 

Type of Inspection: CORRECTION NOTICE 

Address: 220 N Church Rd. 

Business name:: Ninja Group Inc. 

Business Contact: Mike 

Inspection Date: 3/20/19 

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: 

Louie Czerwin 

Inspector: 

2 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Unit: 

Phone: 630-863-2142 

Address: 

Inspector: Ron Herff 

sent via email to mikebielovas@ninjasgroup.net 

3-20-19 

Date: 

65395 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
O~p.111rtmPnl of Community -l'W'J f c.oncrn1c Otvclopment 
12 S Ccnttr St. 8f!rJt-nvi!le, lt 60106 
Ph.:i-nt'° 610.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

CHECK ONE' ~ESIOENTIAL OMULTl-RESIDENTIAL 

rfil2 Al Ch<JNch :2d 

ADDRESS: 

PHONE: 

000 
O NON-RESIDENTIAL 

P.1.N. ZONING DISTRICT 

s //!)m .oo 
ESTIMATED COST 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTINCATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 
No error o r omiuion 1n e1H1f'r thi- plaM or api;llc.aHon 1n h:.ving the work completed in ;any other m1nt1-er lh~n lhit it i1 compliarv.:t with the t'fl~eci pl.m" i\nd the <Jppl}(iib!t" codes Jfld ordm;int cs o t the '.itllag~ of 8enser1111tfe anc11ht 
St.He of 11fmvh All wor·\: sh~U be comp!~ttd, insp-tctt'd and ap-;:rovcd a.s rcctult~ and ,,o occup.lney or vs! of 1hc si:i.,cc sh<llS be ! ~parJnent or to"nmu1'11tv an\.! E\:onotnl<. Cevtloornent. The 
aophc.nt sh:tl! be t~POO\lble for :lll !cc1 J!o:.OCt3tcd with the mst.Jn\ ptrm1t induding bu! hmlted to o nceU.>tion fees. pf)r revfe 1e thf" pre-c:,.chng ... :.altrneonu. I hereby ai:~t' to c.ompty J!\i.t 
d~~r~ th..u to th~ b~'Jt of my knowltlJ&'" and helit>r the 1r:fo1m~tlon provided is tcoe 4nd iccuratt.. 

Co rresponder.ce at'ld es.crew.· r~hmdi. c;,n only be compft:ed i f the a(drr~s of the ~pplie3nt IS 
I "I-ere by J ut!ior1lt the Jbo\lt lfatied .1ppilcaf'lt to corr.pl etc the orovis1ons of the "pphcabie coc.i 

BUILDING INFORMATION 

D New Construction 

D Alteration 

D Addition 

D Accessory 

oD 

APR 0 9 2019 

By 
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tJCENSED COrlTRACTOR 

AODRESS 

LICENSED C0'1TRACTOR 

AOORESS 

LICENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
COMPLETE ALL THAT APPLY 

ROOFING 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICE SE CERTIFICATE 0 

ELECTRICAL 

E.MAIL 

C·t~ 

Olv i1m~ ?hofle 

Slllte g ll_. 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRICIANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND FOR $10,000 0 

PLUMBING 
(MAIL 01.1y i ,rne P"on~ 

C1tv St.ne&ZIF 

PROVIDE A LEITER OF INTENT & A COPY OF PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

PAGE 2 



Pro-Line Construction & Remodeling, Inc . 
15062 Archer Ave, Lockport, Il 60441 

815-524- 5136 

Contract for professional services 

Job Address: 220 N Church Rd, Bensenville, IL 60106 

Scope of work: 
Proline will remove and replace entire roofing and install new 

shingles, also remove and replace app 120 lf of soffit and fascia. 

Fee for the above scope of work will 

$11,500 .00 


